Greenerd
Arbor Press
Company .
Originators oF the Arbor Press
in 188S
41 Crown Street
Nashua~.N. H., U.S. A.
BULLETIN NO. 260

H-4-CD 4 12 16 16 45 1 181 670 2 5
DH-4-C 4 12 16 16 573 184 278 2 5
DH-4-D 4 12 16 16 809 247 392 2 ? Y2
Any of t he above Presses may be furni shed with a 21 " or 30" Daylight.
H-6-F 6 16 16 16 56 46 80 2 ' · 13 V'2 X 10 3
H-6-A 6 16 16 16 90 86 144 217
(; wi th 3
H-6-C 6 16 16 16 143 137 228 2;'4; 2 'l'a" 5 # 81 - 15 TON
H-6-D 6 16 16 16 202 189 32 1 2-f'c cored 7%
H-6-CD 6 16 16 16 345 137 549 2-' . slot 5
DH-6-D 6 16 16 16 544 189 32 1 2T'<' 7%
DH -6-35 6 16 16 16 915 314 540 2-(,. 15
H-6-35 6 16 16 16 340 314 540 2, ', 15
H-6-U 6 16 16 16 406 382 646 2T'<· 15
Any of the above Presses may be furn ished with a 21 " Daylight. I
H-10-A 10 15 16 16 58 55 76 2-'- 16 X 10 5
H-10-C 10 15 16 16 91 88 120 2-' -- wi th 5
H- 10-D 10 15 16 16 129 121 169 2:r'.· 3" 7 \-2
I H-10-35 10 15 16 16 217 20 1 285 2T',. cored 15
H-1 0-U 10 15 16 16 259 244 340 2T'oc slot 15
H-10-X 10 15 16 16 33 8 325 444 2r'c 20
DH-10-D 10 15 16 16 544 121 169 2 ' · 7%
H-10-CD 10 15 16 16 22 1 88 290 2-', 5
81 4 Post I 15 I 24
Any of the above Presses may be furnished w ith 30" Daylight.
1 21-30 I 17 I 11 6 I 33 I 132 I 2-?1; I 18 X 24 I 3
!. " ' " f)(• '' I
H-30-35 30 22 21 18 67 6 83 4 20 X 15 15
H-30-U 30 22 21 18 80 75 99 4 w ith 15
H-30-X 30 22 21 18 104 100 130 4 334" 20
H-30-38 30 22 21 18 144 37 180 4 cored 7 \-2
DH-30-U 30 22 21 18 153 75 167 6% hole 15
DH-30-X 30 22 21 18 200 100 218 6 \-2 20
H-50-4 4 Post 50 36 24 12 92 30 5 36 X 36 7%
H-75 -4 75 36 24 12 92 30 5 36 X 36 10
UA-10 10 up ac ting Pla ten Press- See Gr eene rd Cot. 20 X 14 3 --- -~
H 2, 4, 6

Standard machine is equipped with 3% " cored hole in
work table central with ram, but may also be furnished
with cored slot in work table, in place of hole.
Direct reading hydraulic pressure gauge.
Standard equipment includes standard 1200 RPM motor
and starter arranged for 220 I 440 I 550 volt, 3 phase, 60 cycle
current.
Jf Presses with u s :Jr *' - 8'1 11: r w [ C'T :..,,nat. ~ pump
'lat can be adJUSted to g1ve ,, rap1d travor of thre rr:r '1 up to 4 toPs
pressure. then chan;r :;.~ eve" ' a c;l WPr w'>rLng speed for h1gher
pressures Contr':llled e~'"P ~ rc ' r, r. <.1 r 0e [ eld on the work indef
ntely w•thO'l' !DJ J y to 1-,. p , ' w h ''>rrb prr r,r p1 mp eq•Jir JeP!
Re c. Daylight Max . Ram Ram Ram
Press No. Tons Diam. over Ram Speed Speed Return
Pressure Work Table Travel No Load Full Load Speed
H-15-A 15 18 16 15 36 34 54
H-15-C 15 18 16 15 57 55 86
H-15-D 15 18 16 15 81 76 121
H-15-35 15 18 16 15 137 126 204
H-15-U 15 18 16 15 163 154 244
H-15-X 15 18 16 15 213 205 318
*H-15-CD 15 18 16 15 139 55 208
**DH-15-D 15 18 16 15 246 76 121
**DH-15-35 15 18 16 15 414 126 204
**DH-15-U 15 18 16 15 494 154 244
* l 15 294 76 440 - -H 15 38 15 8 16
Ma chined Size H.P .
Ram Hole in Machined Motor
Diam. Ram Table 1200 RPM

Ship-
Net oinq
Wgt . Wgt.
3362 3655
3430 3810
3560 3920
41 iS 4680
4115 4680
41 65 4730
35 15 3850
3655 3955
4140 4705
4140 4705
All H-15 Presses have 3%" cored hole in table central with ram, but may be furnished with 3%" or 51/4'
cored slot.
H-15-21 or 30 daylight may be furnished with 21" ram travel.
*Change over to work speed at 4 tons.
**Change over to work speed at 2 tons .